

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5454 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

THERMAX LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(IMPORT) MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5455 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5456 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5457 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5458 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5459 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5460 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent.

The learned Advocate, Mr. D.S. Parmar, appearing on behalf of Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate-on-Record seeks two weeks' time to file vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent in all the matters. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 15.4.2014.

| | (SANJIV JAIN) |
| | REGISTRAR |

rd