

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5454 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

THERMAX LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(IMPORT) MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ad-interim ex-parte stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5455 of 2011
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5456 of 2011
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5457 of 2011
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5458 of 2011
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5459 of 2011
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 5460 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 24/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the respondent. Though on the last date an undertaking was given by the ld. counsel, Mr D.S.Parmar appearing on behalf of Mr B.K.Prasad, Advocate-on-record, to file vakalatnama on record.

Registry to verify as to whether original record has been received or not.

-2-

Item No.10

Statement of case within the period contemplated under Order XV Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 be filed by the appellant.

List again on 7.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj