

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5454, 5455, 5456, 5457, 5458, 5459 AND 5460 OF 2011

Thermax Ltd. Etc.

.....Appellants

-Versus-

Commissioner of Customs (Import),  
Mumbai

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2014 when the following order was passed:-

**“None for the respondent. Though on the last date an undertaking was given by the ld. Counsel, Mr D.S. Parmar appearing on behalf of Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate-on-record, to file vakalatnama on record.**

**Registry to verify as to whether original record has been received or not.**

**Statement of case within the period contemplated under order XV Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 be filed by the appellant.**

**List again on 7.8.2014.”**

It is submitted that Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent in all the matters so far.

It is further submitted that original record has been received from the Appellate Tribunal in all the matters. Counsel for the Appellant has filed statement of case in all the matters.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar for order.

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-  
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate  
B-6/10, Safdarjung Enclave,  
New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR