

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 5454/2011

THERMAX LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(IMPORT) MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5455/2011, C.A. No. 5456/2011, C.A. No. 5457/2011,  
C.A. No. 5458/2011, C.A. No. 5459/2011, C.A. No. 5460/2011  
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On 21.2.2014 undertaking was given by the ld. Counsel,  
Mr D.S.Parmar appearing on behalf of Mr B.K.Prasad,  
Advocate-on-record to file vakalatnama. On 24.4.2014 none  
appeared for the respondent.

Today also, no one has placed appearance on behalf of  
the respondent.

Service is complete on the respondent. Registry to  
process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.08.09

13:30:04 IST

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar

Reason: