

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5454/2011

THERMAX LTD. THR. ITS DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR. OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5455/2011 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5456/2011 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5457/2011 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5458/2011 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5459/2011 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5460/2011 (XVII-A)

Date : 24-04-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. V Sridharan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

Ms. Neetum Jain, Adv.

Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Parghi, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR

Mr. V. Sridharan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikuran, Adv.

Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.

Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

Mr. Sahil Parghi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent, the matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)